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June 6, 2018 
 
 
Superintendent Martin W. Bates 
Granite School District 
2500 South State Street 
Salt Lake City  UT  84115-3110 
 
 
Dear Dr. Bates: 
 
At the Board of Education meeting scheduled for June 12, 2018, we would like to present, as an action 
item, the 2018-2019 elementary student fee schedule.  
 
As discussed at the Board Meeting on April 10, 2018, we received some clarification from USBE on 
State Board Rules related to fees charged to students. The term “Fees” under R277-407 is interpreted 
very broadly by USBE. In the past, we have not maintained a fee schedule for elementary schools 
because school-sponsored afterschool programs were generally voluntary and no cost to parents. 
Because there are fees associated with some activities that could meet the definition of school-
sponsored activities for which the District must offer fee waivers, we have elected to take a more 
conservative approach and establish a formal elementary fee schedule that is approved by the Board 
just like the secondary fee schedule.   
 
Attached is the proposed elementary fee schedule, Doug Larson and I will make this presentation. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
John Welburn 
Assistant Superintendent 
School Accountability Services 
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Before and After School Extracurricular Activities
Art Club $45.00
Athletic Clubs (i.e. Golf, Tennis, Track, Volleyball) $50.00
Band / Orchestra $140.00
   Materials & Instrument Rental cost of item
Chess Club $25.00
Choir / Music Club $45.00
Dance Club $45.00
Drama Club $45.00
Foreign Language Club $140.00
STEM Clubs (i.e. LEGO League) $100.00

Other Extracurricular Clubs $15.00

Other Fees
Open Enrollment Permit Processing Fee $5.00

Granite School District

2018-2019 Elementary School Fee Schedule
Elementary Schools may only collect fees, approved by the Board of Education, for activities related to before and after school extracurricular activites. 
All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per pupil for each activity. Actual costs are determined by the local school and may vary. In addition to 
the fees listed on this fee schedule, the Board authorizes fines for damage caused to district property and for violating rules of conduct.  Because 
administrative penalties do not implicate participation in school sponsored activities, fines are not waivable and do not appear on this schedule.  

Fees were approved by the Granite Board of Education on (DATE).

Checks Welcome

A fee will be added to all returned checks equal to the maximum allowed by law.  The returned check and the associated 
service charge may be presented to your bank either electronically or in the form of a paper draft.  




